A.P.N. No.: 1420-33-410-025
R.P.T.T. \$2,336.10
File No.: 1739367 sa
Recording Requested By:
Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Jared Cortlen Heffner and Allison Jane Heffner
2639 Sweet Clover Court

Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2336.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,376.10 Pgs=2 07/13/2022 10:50 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Lee Ivie and Saundra Ivie, Trustees of The Ivie Family Trust, dated August 12, 2014 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Allison Jane Heffner and Jared Cortlen Heffner, wife and husband as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 27 for WILDHORSE ANNEX UNIT NO. 2, a Planned Unit Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 10, 1994, in Book 1094, Page 1490, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 348105.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 7-7-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Ivie Family Trust dated August 12, 2014

No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1	Assessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)				
	a) <u>1420-33-410-025</u>				\wedge	
	o)					
	<u>) </u>				\ \	
	<u> </u>				\ \	
	Type of Property:				\ \	
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	CORDERS OP	TIONAL USE ONLY	٦
(c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		_ Page:	ı
6	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'I	Date of R	lecording:		1
Ç	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			1
	☐ Other					_
3. a	. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 599,000.0	00		١,
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only (value of property	() (1		-
C.	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 599,000.0	00		-
d.	Real Property Transfer	г Tax Due	\$ 2,336.10	1		٩,
				7 1		- "
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			1 1		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	/ /		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		7 /		
_	Doublet tester of D					_
D. The	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 100	%			_
ond	undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjui	ry, pursuant to	NRS 375.060	
and	can be supported by d	information provided is corr	ect to the best	of their information	ation and belief,	
Furt	can be supported by go	ocumentation if called upon	to substantiate	the information	n provided herein.	
addi	tional tay due, may ree	ree that disallowance of an	y claimed exer	nption, or other	determination of	
to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer	llt in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly a	e tax que plus nd coverelly lie	Interest at 1%	per month. Pursuant	
	- ^	and ochor shall be jointly a	nu severany na	ible for any add	altional amount owed	i.
Sign	ature T		Connecte		From	
o.g.			_ Capacity	Grantor	Escrow	_
Sian	ature \		_\ .\	_		
Olgii	ature		_ Capacity	Grantee		
		\	1 1			_
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BLIVER (GE	ANTEE) INFO	DMATION	
	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	RWATION	
Prin:	Name: David Lee Ivie	and Saundra lyie.			Heffner and Allison	
/	Trustees of Th	e Ivie Family Trust, dated	· ····································	Jane Heffner	Licities and Allison	
	August 12, 201	14	Address: 2	639 Sweet Clo	ver Court	_
	ess: 214 W, Croy Stre	et	City: Mind		- Ver Court	_
City:	Hailey		State: NV		Zip: 89423	-
State	e: ID Z	ip: 83333	<u> </u>		Zip. <u>09425</u>	
		T				_
COM						-
- 10	PANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (re	quired if not s	seller or huver	1	_
Luni	Name: Stewart Little		quired if not s	seller or buyer 1739367 sa	ť	-
Addr	Name: Stewart Little	Company	quired if not s Escrow#	seller or buyer 1739367 sa	1	-
Luni	Name: Stewart Little	Company	quired if not s Escrow# State: NV	1739367 sa	Zip: 89410	_